
Ascutney I Sunday Class Results          05/22/2022

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type

B 1 Howard Roundy 923x 03:26.264 DISQ 03:27.602 03:26.264 2005 Lotus Elise

B 2 DORU CARAENI 777x 03:33.730 03:35.038 03:37.813 03:33.730 2012 Fiat 500 Abarth

FL 1 Paul Tingaud 237 02:41.307 02:36.482 02:39.094 02:36.482 2017 Audi Super Chicken 2

P1 1 Chris Rielly 169 02:54.824 02:50.525 02:51.601 02:50.525 1993 Subaru Impreza

P1 2 Joseph Hoyt 177 03:04.815 02:57.040 03:22.843 02:57.040 1992 Volkswagen Corrado

P2 1 Stephen Jones 702 02:57.235 02:57.554 02:57.455 02:57.235 2001 Volkswagen Golf

P2 2 Patrick Martin 27 03:08.489 03:08.489 1979 Volkswagen Scirocco

P2 3 Lawrence Doucette 429 03:13.302 03:11.826 03:10.808 03:10.808 2001 Subaru Impreza

P2 4 aaron Doucette 427 03:12.896 03:15.686 03:13.040 03:12.896 2001 Subaru impreza

P2 5 jimi heyder 442 03:22.392 03:19.654 03:14.272 03:14.272 2017 Mtn Midget Hillclimb Spec

P3 1 Chris du Bois 72 03:11.373 03:06.850 03:01.687 03:01.687 2000 Honda S2000

P3 2 Drew Young 62 03:03.904 03:03.758 03:03.758 2005 Mini Cooper S

P4 1 Eric Amato 819 03:12.398 03:12.398 2007 Dune Buggy

P4 2 Michael Ruggiero 5 03:16.638 03:14.007 03:13.902 03:13.902 1998 Miata

P4 3 Jesse O'Brien 365 03:57.246 03:57.246 Mazda Miata

R1-T 1 Margaret Sharron 11 03:05.557 03:06.482 03:08.689 03:05.557 2004 Subaru STI

R1-T 2 Michael Pettengill 209 03:24.537 03:24.970 DNF 03:24.537 1982 Volvo 242

SP1 1 Seth Achilles 66 03:08.343 03:05.716 03:07.664 03:05.716 2002 Subaru Impreza

SP1 2 Mike Rademacher 311x 03:41.293 03:46.758 03:37.227 03:37.227 2002 Subaru Wrx

SP2 1 Bill Hudson 24 03:14.331 03:23.047 03:09.735 03:09.735 1979 Chevrolet camaro

SP2 2 Erik Reisner 719 03:14.585 03:12.767 03:14.708 03:12.767 1991 Volkswagen GTI

SP2 3 Joseph Hayes 198x 03:31.035 03:31.744 03:28.122 03:28.122 2005 Ford Mustang

SP3 1 Gregory Wilcox 860 03:05.507 03:15.291 03:06.203 03:05.507 1995 Mitsubishi Evolution

SP3 2 Don Taylor 88 03:10.414 03:10.414 Eclipse GSX

SP3 3 Jason Nelson 378x 03:26.534 03:22.156 DISQ 03:22.156 2021 Subaru WRX

SP4 1 Paul Malko 13 03:18.794 03:18.794 1999 Mazda Miata

SP4 2 Corey Hudson 118x 03:28.994 03:27.768 03:29.159 03:27.768 2004 Ford Focus ZX3

SP4 3 Rick Staley 85x 03:28.773 DNF 03:28.773 2013 Scion FRS

SP4 4 Rory Lincoln 53x 03:41.938 03:39.889 03:35.891 03:35.891 2010 Mazda 3

SP4 5 Ted Hetzel 52x 03:43.686 03:44.789 03:43.686 2010 Mazda

SP5 1 Edmond Williams 86x 03:24.264 03:24.491 03:20.880 03:20.880 2003 Mazda Miata

SP5 2 Steven Mcgonigle 369x 03:37.442 03:38.704 03:41.542 03:37.442 2021 Toyota Corolla

SP5 3 Peter Conti 51x DNF 04:07.519 04:07.519 Miata

SP6 1 Jamie Melhuish 317x 03:44.047 03:42.007 03:39.926 03:39.926 2005 Honda Odyssey

U1 1 Lincoln Bridge 81x 03:24.965 03:23.317 DISQ 03:23.317 2002 BMW 330xi

U1 2 Michael Wilson 6x 03:27.077 03:26.614 03:26.390 03:26.390 Mazda

U2 1 John Ricker 119 03:21.658 03:19.082 03:22.398 03:19.082 1986 Porsche 944 turbo

U3 1 Bob Lyle 50x 03:36.965 03:36.996 03:36.965 2006 Subaru 2.5 NA

U3 2 Brian Wheeler 58x 03:51.484 DNF 03:51.484 2006 Subaru impreza

U5 1 Calvin Demerath 215x 03:29.595 03:26.167 03:28.120 03:26.167 2008 Subaru Impreza

U5 2 Robert Widdick 136x 03:34.856 03:30.234 03:28.530 03:28.530 2008 Subaru Impreza

U5 3 Douglas Hardy 948x 03:59.636 04:00.545 03:58.013 03:58.013 2004 Volkswagen Golf

U6 1 Owen MacPhee 900 04:12.510 04:01.841 04:02.644 04:01.841 1999 Honda Civic LX



Ascutney I Sunday Overall Results          05/22/2022

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type

FL 1 Paul Tingaud 237 02:41.307 02:36.482 02:39.094 02:36.482 2017 Audi Super Chicken 2

P1 2 Chris Rielly 169 02:54.824 02:50.525 02:51.601 02:50.525 1993 Subaru Impreza

P1 3 Joseph Hoyt 177 03:04.815 02:57.040 03:22.843 02:57.040 1992 Volkswagen Corrado

P2 4 Stephen Jones 702 02:57.235 02:57.554 02:57.455 02:57.235 2001 Volkswagen Golf

P3 5 Chris du Bois 72 03:11.373 03:06.850 03:01.687 03:01.687 2000 Honda S2000

P3 6 Drew Young 62 03:03.904 03:03.758 03:03.758 2005 Mini Cooper S

SP3 7 Gregory Wilcox 860 03:05.507 03:15.291 03:06.203 03:05.507 1995 Mitsubishi Evolution

R1-T 8 Margaret Sharron 11 03:05.557 03:06.482 03:08.689 03:05.557 2004 Subaru STI

SP1 9 Seth Achilles 66 03:08.343 03:05.716 03:07.664 03:05.716 2002 Subaru Impreza

P2 10 Patrick Martin 27 03:08.489 03:08.489 1979 Volkswagen Scirocco

SP2 11 Bill Hudson 24 03:14.331 03:23.047 03:09.735 03:09.735 1979 Chevrolet camaro

SP3 12 Don Taylor 88 03:10.414 03:10.414 Eclipse GSX

P2 13 Lawrence Doucette 429 03:13.302 03:11.826 03:10.808 03:10.808 2001 Subaru Impreza

P4 14 Eric Amato 819 03:12.398 03:12.398 2007 Dune Buggy

SP2 15 Erik Reisner 719 03:14.585 03:12.767 03:14.708 03:12.767 1991 Volkswagen GTI

P2 16 aaron Doucette 427 03:12.896 03:15.686 03:13.040 03:12.896 2001 Subaru impreza

P4 17 Michael Ruggiero 5 03:16.638 03:14.007 03:13.902 03:13.902 1998 Miata

P2 18 jimi heyder 442 03:22.392 03:19.654 03:14.272 03:14.272 2017 Mtn Midget Hillclimb Spec

SP4 19 Paul Malko 13 03:18.794 03:18.794 1999 Mazda Miata

U2 20 John Ricker 119 03:21.658 03:19.082 03:22.398 03:19.082 1986 Porsche 944 turbo

SP5 21 Edmond Williams 86x 03:24.264 03:24.491 03:20.880 03:20.880 2003 Mazda Miata

SP3 22 Jason Nelson 378x 03:26.534 03:22.156 DISQ 03:22.156 2021 Subaru WRX

U1 23 Lincoln Bridge 81x 03:24.965 03:23.317 DISQ 03:23.317 2002 BMW 330xi

R1-T 24 Michael Pettengill 209 03:24.537 03:24.970 DNF 03:24.537 1982 Volvo 242

U5 25 Calvin Demerath 215x 03:29.595 03:26.167 03:28.120 03:26.167 2008 Subaru Impreza

B 26 Howard Roundy 923x 03:26.264 03:27.602 03:26.264 2005 Lotus Elise

U1 27 Michael Wilson 6x 03:27.077 03:26.614 03:26.390 03:26.390 Mazda

SP4 28 Corey Hudson 118x 03:28.994 03:27.768 03:29.159 03:27.768 2004 Ford Focus ZX3

SP2 29 Joseph Hayes 198x 03:31.035 03:31.744 03:28.122 03:28.122 2005 Ford Mustang

U5 30 Robert Widdick 136x 03:34.856 03:30.234 03:28.530 03:28.530 2008 Subaru Impreza

SP4 31 Rick Staley 85x 03:28.773 DNF 03:28.773 2013 Scion FRS

B 32 DORU CARAENI 777x 03:33.730 03:35.038 03:37.813 03:33.730 2012 Fiat 500 Abarth

SP4 33 Rory Lincoln 53x 03:41.938 03:39.889 03:35.891 03:35.891 2010 Mazda 3

U3 34 Bob Lyle 50x 03:36.965 03:36.996 03:36.965 2006 Subaru 2.5 NA

SP1 35 Mike Rademacher 311x 03:41.293 03:46.758 03:37.227 03:37.227 2002 Subaru Wrx

SP5 36 Steven Mcgonigle 369x 03:37.442 03:38.704 03:41.542 03:37.442 2021 Toyota Corolla

SP6 37 Jamie Melhuish 317x 03:44.047 03:42.007 03:39.926 03:39.926 2005 Honda Odyssey

SP4 38 Ted Hetzel 52x 03:43.686 03:44.789 03:43.686 2010 Mazda

U3 39 Brian Wheeler 58x 03:51.484 DNF 03:51.484 2006 Subaru impreza

P4 40 Jesse O'Brien 365 03:57.246 03:57.246 Mazda Miata

U5 41 Douglas Hardy 948x 03:59.636 04:00.545 03:58.013 03:58.013 2004 Volkswagen Golf

U6 42 Owen MacPhee 900 04:12.510 04:01.841 04:02.644 04:01.841 1999 Honda Civic LX

SP5 43 Peter Conti 51x DNF 04:07.519 04:07.519 Miata


